

# Bid Tabulation Report - Zolezzi PRS STMGID Well #1 Drain Line Addition

TMWA BID NO.: 2016-013

Bid Opening: March 22, 2016

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			John Longo Construction Co., Inc.		Armac Construction, LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION: INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SITE RESTORATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN UP ETC.	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,340.00	7,340.00	12,654.00	12,654.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	19,475.00	19,475.00
2. 2-INCH TEMP. VERTICAL FLUSH AT ZOLEZZI/WESTRIDGE-INCLUDES PIPE/FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,185.00	8,185.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,025.00	6,025.00
3. 12"x8" TEE&VALVE CUT-IN - INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEE, GTVs, THRUST BLOCK, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,150.00	12,150.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	14,625.00	14,625.00
4. 8"x8" HOT TAP - INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TAPPING SLEEVE, GTV, THRUST BLOCK, AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,968.00	9,968.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Zolezzi PRS STMGID Well #1 Drain Line Addition

TMWA BID NO.: 2016-013

Bid Opening: March 22, 2016

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			John Longo Construction Co., Inc.		Armac Construction, LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.	
5. FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" RESTRAINED DIP, FITTINGS & POLYWRAP. INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, 8-INCH RESTRAINED DIP/FITTINGS, VALVES, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, CURB/GUTTER REMOVE AND REPALCE, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. REFER TO PLAN DETAIL 2/C1	50	LF										
			250.00	12,500.00	285.00	14,250.00	350.00	17,500.00	300.00	15,000.00	383.35	19,167.50
6. 8" MAIN INTER-CONNECT WITHIN STIMGID WELL FENCE. INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, 8-INCH RESTRAINED DIP/FITTINGS, VALVES, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, DISINFECTION, TESTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. REFER TO PLAN DETAIL 3/C1	1	LS										
			10,000.00	10,000.00	9,060.00	9,060.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	14,136.00	14,136.00
7. FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RESTRAINED DIP, FITTINGS & POLYWRAP. INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAINS, FITTINGS, VALVES, TEMP. FLUSH ASSEMBLY, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES/STRIPING, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (ADJACENT TO EXISTING PRS VAULT TO BE DEMOLISHED). REFER TO PLAN DETAIL 3/C2.	78	LF										
			325.00	25,350.00	395.00	30,810.00	580.00	45,240.00	450.00	35,100.00	587.00	45,786.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Zolezzi PRS STMGID Well #1 Drain Line Addition

TMWA BID NO.: 2016-013

Bid Opening: March 22, 2016

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			John Longo Construction Co., Inc.		Armac Construction, LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.	
8. DEMOLISH ABOVE GRADE RECHARGE PIPE/FITTINGS AND ABANDONED WEATHER STATION, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 4" DIA. GALVANIZED COLUMN PIPE, GROUT FILL 6" DIA. RECHARGE PIPE BELOW GRADE. SEE PLAN DETAIL 2/C2.	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,386.00	3,386.00
9. DEMOLISH EXISTING REGULATOR VAULT AND GROUT FILL 12" MAIN TO BE ABANDONED IN-PLACE WITHIN ZOLEZZI, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL AND TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND ALL INCIDENTALS.	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,480.00	4,480.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,532.00	7,532.00
10. DEMOLISH (UNLESS NOTED TO BE SALVAGED) ALL PIPE/FITTINGS WITHIN EXISTING STMGID #1 VAULT AND INSTALL NEW PIPE/FITTINGS PER PLAN DETAIL 2/C3	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,275.00	24,275.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	25,323.00	25,323.00
11. WAX-TAPE ALL PIPE/FITTINGS WITHIN VAULT (RELOCATED PRS) AND SPRAY FOAM VAULT CELING AND WALLS PER SPECIFICATIONS	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,066.00	4,066.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,575.00	4,575.00
12. FURNISH AND INSTALL 10" SDR STORM DRAIN WITH GASKETED JOINTS, FITTINGS. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, 8-INCH PVC PIPE/FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, MH, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, CURB/GUTTER REMOVE AND REPALCE, AND ALL INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. REFER TO PLAN DETAIL 1/C4&2/C4	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,156.00	14,156.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,511.00	20,511.00	23,360.00	23,360.00
UCA-1 EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING IN ROCK (refer to Article 4 of the General Conditions and Note 4 below)	50	CU. YD.	100.00	5,000.00	115.00	5,750.00	35.00	1,750.00	15.00	750.00	30.00	1,500.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>			<b>\$137,850.00</b>		<b>\$140,362.00</b>		<b>\$166,444.00</b>		<b>\$168,861.00</b>		<b>\$194,858.50</b>	

# Bid Tabulation Report - Zolezzi PRS STMGID Well #1 Drain Line Addition

TMWA BID NO.: 2016-013

Bid Opening: March 22, 2016

		Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5
		John Longo Construction Co., Inc.	Armac Construction, LLC	Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.	Rapid Construction, Inc.	Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.
Bidder Information Provided		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Licensing Information Provided		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
References Provided		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Subcontractors Listed/Self Listed		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposed Summary Executed		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes